

INVITATION-TO-BID "MARKET ST. RESURFACING & SIDEWALKS" - SPLOST 08 RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS

Question #1 Received on August 15th, 201 at 7:10 PM:

If the prime contractor is qualified DBE already, will the DBE 12% requirement be covered since the prime is a DBE or does the prime still need to use another DBE to have that requirement satisfied.

Response to Question #1:

The prime, subcontractor (s) or any combination thereof are permitted to satisfy the minimum 12% DBE requirement.

Question #2 Received on August 16th, 2021 at 2:35 PM:

I have one question regarding the insurance requirements for the Market Street Bid. On p15 of the bid package it says:

(2) Automobile liability insurance with policy limits of not less than ONE MILLION DOLLARS (\$3,000,000.00) combined single limit per accident or occurrence covering each motor vehicle operated on City property.

Response to Question #2:

This automobile liability limit should read as follows:

(2) Automobile liability insurance with policy limits of not less than ONE MILLION DOLLARS (\$1,000,000.00) combined single limit per accident or occurrence covering each motor vehicle operated on City property.